Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to law as it existed prior to the 82nd General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/26/99		
2	82nd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 629 of 1999	
3	Regular Session, 1999		HOUSE BILL	1592
4				
5	By: Representatives Luker, Hale, Ferrell, Vess, Napper, Carson, T. Thomas			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 16-34-103 TO COMPENSATE			
10	CITIZENS FOR THEIR SERVICE AS GRAND AND PETIT JURORS			
11	IN THE ARKANSAS COURT SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."			
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	"TO COMPENSATE CITIZENS FOR THEIR SERVICE			
15	AS GRAND AND PETIT JURORS IN THE			
16	ARKANSAS COURT SYSTEM. "			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 16-34-103 is amended to read as follows:			
22	"16-34-103. Per diem fees.			
23	Persons whose names appear on any legal and authorized grand jury or			
24	petit jury list of the respective counties of Arkansas shall receive in			
25	addition to any other fe	ees allowable by law the following pe	r diem fees:	
26	(1) When the person fails for any reason to attend court: none;			
27	(2) When the person attends court and is excused by the court for			
28	any reason from serving	as a juror: five dollars (\$5.00) <u>a m</u>	inimum of fift	<u>een</u>
29	<u>dollars (\$15.00);</u>			
30	(3) When th	ne person has been sworn touching his	qual i fi cati on	s to
31	serve as a juror and has been accepted by the court as qualified: a maximum			
32	<u>minimum</u> fee of twenty dollars (\$20.00)_thirty-five dollars (\$35.00), subject			
33	<u>to the approval of the q</u>	luorum_court .″		
34				
35	SECTION 2. All pr	rovisions of this act of a general and	d permanent na	ture
36	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code			

VJF396

HB1592

1 Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 2 3 SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to 4 any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without 5 the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this 6 7 act are declared to be severable. 8 9 SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 10 hereby repealed. 11 /s/ Luker, et a APPROVED: 3/16/19991

2